Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The pan-Islam. however, did not gain popularity till it first appeared in a French periodical in

One of Al-Farabi's most notable works is

Thyau'l-Ulum was the chief work of

A Muslim Philosopher Abu Hamid Bin Muhammad, born in the year 1058 AD is commonly
known as

The 13th-century philosophical movement in Latin and Jewish in Latin Christian and Jewish
tradition based on Ibn Rushd's work is called

lgbal was elected president of the Muslim League in

In Iran, he is famous as

Nizam al-Mulk believed that the Head of State as conditioned in the preceding section, must
necessarily be supported by an equally strong supporting set of

Farabi made contributions to the fields of

Which book marks a major turn in Islamic epistemology

Ibn Khaldun was contemporary of

under Nizam's excellent guidance the Selhuq armies contained the Ghaznavids in

At the insistence of his students in Jerusalem, al-Ghzali wrote a concise exposition of Islam
entitlled

Rashid Rida was born

Farabi,s work, aimed at synthesis of philosophy and Sufism, paved the way for the work of

Answers Choice

1871
1875
1881
1889

Kitab al-Musiga al-Kabir
Nizam tusi

Al- Madina al-Fadila
None of these

Al Farabi

Al Manwardi
Al Ghazali
None of these

Al-Ghazali
Al-Mawardi
Ibn-e-khaledun
. None of these

A verroism

. Aristotelianism
Monopsychism
. None of these

1906
1930
1933
None of these

. Igbal e Lahori
Igbal e Farsi
lgbal e Hind

. None of these

. Ministers
Public servants
Armed forces

. None of these

Logic , mathematics

Music, philosophy
Psychology, and education
all of the above

. Rescuer from Error

. Jewels of the Qur'an and its Pearls
. The Incoherence of the
philosophers

D. The Alchemy of Happiness

Om» DOWP UOUF UOWr UOTF UOWr U0Wr DOmP UOm» UOmP

A. Socrates

B. Plato

C. Aristotle

D. None of these

A. Namangan

B. Samarkand
C. Khorasan

D. None of these

A. Touchstone of Reasoning in Logic
B. The Jerusalem Tract

C. Criterion of Knowledge in the Art
Logic

D. The Niche for Lights

. 23 September 1865
. 23 September 1895
. 23 September 1901
. None of these

. Ibn Sina
. Ali-Kindi
. Nizam Tusi

oOw> O0OwW>



16

17

18

19

20

Ibn Rushd wrote on

Al-Farabi argued that the ideal state was the city-state of Medina when it was governed by
the head of state

Al-Mawardi was a jutist who followed the figah of

Al-Farabi spent almost his entire life in

The autobiography al-Ghazali wrote towards the end of his life is

D.

A. Aristotelian Islamic philosophy
B.
C.

W >

OOw>» UTOw>» UOwWw>» O

None of these

Geography, mathematics
Music , astronomy, physics

. Hazrat Abu Bakr
. Umar Ibn Al-Khattab

. None of these

. Imam Malik

. Imam Abu Hanifa
. None of these

Babil

. Halabja
. None of these
. hya' ulum al-din

. Nasihat al-muluk
. Minhaj al-'Abidin



