

CSS Political Science Topic 2 Muslim Political Thought

_		
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The pan-Islam. however, did not gain popularity till it first appeared in a French periodical in	A. 1871 B. 1875 C. 1881 D. 1889
2	One of Al-Farabi's most notable works is	A. Kitab al-Musiqa al-Kabir B. Nizam tusi C. Al- Madina al-Fadila D. None of these
3	Thyau'l-Ulum was the chief work of	A. Al Farabi B. Al Manwardi C. Al Ghazali D. None of these
4	A Muslim Philosopher Abu Hamid Bin Muhammad, born in the year 1058 AD is commonly known as	A. Al-Ghazali B. Al-Mawardi C. Ibn-e-khaledun D. None of these
5	The 13th-century philosophical movement in Latin and Jewish in Latin Christian and Jewish tradition based on lbn Rushd's work is called	A. A verroism B. Aristotelianism C. Monopsychism D. None of these
6	lqbal was elected president of the Muslim League in	A. 1906 B. 1930 C. 1933 D. None of these
7	In Iran, he is famous as	A. Iqbal e Lahori B. Iqbal e Farsi C. Iqbal e Hind D. None of these
8	Nizam al-Mulk believed that the Head of State as conditioned in the preceding section, must necessarily be supported by an equally strong supporting set of	A. Ministers B. Public servants C. Armed forces D. None of these
9	Farabi made contributions to the fields of	A. Logic , mathematics B. Music, philosophy C. Psychology, and education D. all of the above
10	Which book marks a major turn in Islamic epistemology	A. Rescuer from Error B. Jewels of the Qur'an and its Pearls C. The Incoherence of the philosophers D. The Alchemy of Happiness
11	lbn Khaldun was contemporary of	A. Socrates B. Plato C. Aristotle D. None of these
12	under Nizam's excellent guidance the Selhuq armies contained the Ghaznavids in	A. Namangan B. Samarkand C. Khorasan D. None of these
13	At the insistence of his students in Jerusalem, al-Ghzali wrote a concise exposition of Islam entitlled	A. Touchstone of Reasoning in Logic B. The Jerusalem Tract C. Criterion of Knowledge in the Art Logic D. The Niche for Lights
14	Rashid Rida was born	A. 23 September 1865 B. 23 September 1895 C. 23 September 1901 D. None of these
15	Farabi,s work, aimed at synthesis of philosophy and Sufism, paved the way for the work of	A. Ibn Sina B. Ali-Kindi C. Nizam Tusi

		D. None of these
16	lbn Rushd wrote on	A. Aristotelian Islamic philosophy B. Geography, mathematics C. Music , astronomy, physics D. All of the above
17	Al-Farabi argued that the ideal state was the city-state of Medina when it was governed by the head of state	A. Hazrat Abu Bakr B. Umar Ibn Al-Khattab C. Prophet Muhammad D. None of these
18	Al-Mawardi was a jutist who followed the fiqah of	A. Imam Malik B. Imam Shafi C. Imam Abu Hanifa D. None of these
19	Al-Farabi spent almost his entire life in	A. Babil B. Halabja C. Baghdad D. None of these
20	The autobiography al-Ghazali wrote towards the end of his life is	A. hya' ulum al-din B. al-munqidh min al dalal C. Nasihat al-muluk D. Minhaj al-'Abidin